

The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

Press Release

<u>**Journal of Management release at ICFAI University**</u>

Ranchi, June 15, 2017.

Today, IUJ Journal of Management, a biannual Journal (May 2017, Issue) was released at a function held at the ICFAI University Jharkhand.

Welcoming the audience to the function Prof. ORS Rao Vice- Chancellor of the University, said "IUJ Journal of Management, over the last five years, has been receiving quality contribution from academicians, researchers, and Industry professionals from across the country. "It is a matter of pride the Journal was recently included in the list of Journals approved by UGC" added Prof Rao.

Address the PhD Scholars of the university, Prof. G L Dutta, former Dean, IIT Kharagpur and former Vice-Chancellor of KL University, advised them to cultivate the "habit of writing", which will help in producing quality research. "Stay focused on your research network with people in your domain and exchange views", added Prof. Dutta.

During the function, the PhD Scholars expressed their happiness over the way the Course-Work was conducted by the university.

Dr. B M Singh, Registrar, proposed a Vote of Thanks. Dr. K K Nag, former VC, Ranchi University, Dr. S C Swain, Associate Dean, and other faculty member participated in the function.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. The University is committed to Grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics. The University offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA, MCA, B Tech, BBA & BCA, Diploma in Technology(Polytechnic) and B.Com (Honours). Besides, it offers part-time PhD program in Management for working professionals. More details on the University can be found, by visiting its website at www.iujharkhand.edu.in or its Face Book page at www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.